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7. Pre-matric scholarship to the chil-
dren of those engaged in unclean
occupations.

8. Implementation of PCR Act-1955
and the SCs & STs (Prevention of
Atrocities) Act, 1989.

Welfare of Backward classes.
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1. Pre-matric scholarship for OBCs
2. Hostels for OBC Boys & Girls.
(III) Welfare of Schedule Tribes.
1. Girls Hostels for STs
2. Boys Hostels for STs
3. Ashram schools in Tribal sub Plan.
4. Research & Training for STs.
(IV) Welfare of Social Defence.
1. Prevention & control of Juvenile
Social Maladjustment.
(V) Welfare of Disabled
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Employment of the Handicapped.
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National Policy for older persons

732. SHRI P. PRABHAKAR
REDDY: Will the Minister of SOCIAL
JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be
refer to answer to Unstarred Question 90
given in the Rajya Sabha on the 30th
November, 1998 and state:

[RAJYA SABHA]
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(a) whether a national policy for older
persons has since been finalised,
togetherwith specific programmes if any,
to provide relief to senior citizens;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if answer to part (a) above be in
the negative, by when a final decision is
expected thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE
AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIMATI
MANEKA GANDHI): (a) to (¢) A
National policy for older Persons has
already been announced which seeks to
promote the well being of older persons
by attending to their financial security,
health care, shelter, welfare and other
development needs and subject to
availability of  resources specific
programme  interventions  shall  be
formulated and implemented by the
Government.
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¢ arat # frraforaa Som anfive €:- 734. DR. ALLADI P. RAJKUMAR:
(1) SHTET Hee) eﬂqﬁgﬁzﬁfg\rm%m Will the Minister of STEEL AND
Hﬁﬂ%ﬁ@?ﬁﬁdqavbmﬁm'f{ﬁ?ml MINES be pleased to state:
R 3 (a) whether the Steel Authority of India
(2) Seare- YR BT Limited and the Indian Railways are now
(S)Hlalﬁlch aﬂ'@’cﬁquiﬁwm| blaming each other for porblems in the
. A rail tracks;
(@) . .I (b) if so, the details thereof; and
(5) SUTRT DI UTde 3§ FUR HAT |

- N (c) the action proposed to rectify the
(6) Semefiet 3R AEDIYE! U0 & RV | (rack and  ensure  safety of  rail

ST I TS | passengers?
(1) @i 3iR geurd SE 3 e <) vl & THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
R SHfSTel et RToTee FRRETRIR o MINISTRIES OF STEEL AND MINES
& (SHRI RAMESH BAIS): (a) Steel
(FRTS HIY) Authority of India Limited (SAIL) has

not joined issues with Indian Railways for
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problems in their rail tracks.
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- (b) and (c) Do not arise in view of (a)
SAIGT  3894.80 3894 (ﬂ'@'ﬁﬁﬁ above.
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